502547369 10/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2592906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONOPCO, INC., D/B/A UNILEVER	10/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CDDM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	
Street Address:	5TH FLOOR, 6 ST. ANDREW STREET	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC4A 3AE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13146649
Application Number:	13146651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)221-3291 Phone: (713) 221-3359

Email: sharanda.mozart@bgllp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP

Address Line 1: 711 LOUISIANA ST.

Address Line 2: STE 2300

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050552.203210 & .203212	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONSTANCE GALL RHEBERGEN	
Signature:	/Constance Gall Rhebergen/	
Date:	10/28/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=13146649_13146651_Assignment#page1.tif source=13146649_13146651_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031487 FRAME: 0388

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER 800 Sylvan Avenue AG West, S. Wing Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632 USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patents, Patent Applications and Designs identified in "Schedule A" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the PATENTS)

and

Whereas,

CDDM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 5th Floor, 6 St. Andrew Street, London EC4A 3AE United Kingdom

October 23, 2013

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patents including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

(place, date)

ASSIGNOR:

Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER

(Signature)

Rimma Mitelman

Assistant Secretary

Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER

ASSIGNEE:

CDDM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

(Signature)

T3210 US (3).docx **PATENT** REEL: 031487 FRAME: 0389

SCHEDULE A

Case	Country	Appln. No.	Filing Date
T3210	US	13/146,649	03-FEB-2010
T3212	US	13/146,651	03-FEB-2010

PATENT REEL: 031487 FRAME: 0390

T3210 US.doex

RECORDED: 10/28/2013